
2016 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-22   Conf: 3-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 6-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (226), Opp (231)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Kitzing (12), Vanderford (4), 15 (1), Ertl (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(88-117), Kitzing (22-29), Durie (19-22), Heup (14-20), Vanderford (12-17), Kanyuh (10-15), Ertl (7-9), 15 (1-1), 21 (1-1), Uhlenbrauck (1-
1), Winter (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Cooper, Alyssa .350 29-28 80 15 28 5 1 0 13 35 .438 4 7 8 0 .429 0 2 3-3 38 5 0 1.000
14 Sheahan, Bailie .343 34-34 108 26 37 11 0 2 13 54 .500 14 1 15 0 .423 0 1 4-5 39 76 14 .891
33 Allen, Paige .328 27-22 67 6 22 5 0 1 6 30 .448 2 0 15 1 .343 1 0 0-0 14 0 2 .875
24 Uhlenbrauck, Katie .293 30-29 82 9 24 8 0 1 16 35 .427 12 1 21 0 .389 0 0 5-6 31 51 15 .845
4 Johnson, Morgan .225 30-27 71 11 16 2 1 0 14 20 .282 4 1 16 0 .276 0 2 1-1 50 0 1 .980
5 Heup, Amelia .667 21-16 6 2 4 0 1 0 2 6 1.000 0 1 0 0 .714 0 1 1-1 6 20 3 .897
44 Gertschen, Dana .412 12-6 17 4 7 2 0 0 1 9 .529 1 0 4 0 .444 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
1 Winter, Cassidy .400 8-4 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-1 4 3 2 .778
13 Roshell, Kelsey .385 12-4 13 4 5 1 0 0 0 6 .462 6 0 3 0 .579 0 0 0-0 5 5 2 .833
16 Kitzing, Paige .321 25-23 56 10 18 1 0 2 15 25 .446 5 0 11 0 .365 2 3 0-0 61 13 4 .949
11 Kanyuh, Averi .321 26-12 28 5 9 1 1 0 3 12 .429 2 0 3 0 .367 0 2 1-1 4 16 2 .909
2 Pegram, Charlotte .255 21-16 51 13 13 2 0 0 3 15 .294 4 1 3 0 .321 0 2 1-2 8 0 1 .889
12 Semler, Cori .250 13-9 28 8 7 1 0 0 7 8 .286 4 0 4 0 .344 0 0 1-1 15 18 3 .917
7 Vanderford, Jodi .250 12-7 24 2 6 2 0 0 1 8 .333 1 0 9 0 .280 0 0 0-0 19 7 2 .929
10 Durie, Maddie .250 29-15 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 19 1 .962
21 21 .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
20 20 .250 2-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 26 .250 2-2 8 1 2 1 0 1 1 6 .750 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
23 Mix, Payton .244 21-16 45 6 11 3 0 0 5 14 .311 4 1 6 0 .314 1 1 0-0 29 15 2 .957
9 Perkinson, Kirsten .242 17-10 33 5 8 4 0 0 4 12 .364 1 0 7 0 .265 0 2 1-2 12 0 0 1.000
22 Jacobson, Jen .241 25-21 54 6 13 4 0 1 9 20 .370 4 1 4 0 .300 1 2 2-2 149 3 5 .968
18 Ertl, Justine .211 25-22 71 3 15 2 0 0 8 17 .239 4 0 18 0 .253 0 0 0-0 93 12 7 .938
8 Opdahl, Sydney .136 19-12 22 6 3 0 0 1 3 6 .273 5 0 7 0 .296 0 0 0-0 25 14 3 .929
17 Seubert, Bailey .125 12-9 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 0 0 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 16 18 1 .971
3 Johnson, Kylie .000 17-7 17 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 3 8 1 .261 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
15 15 .000 4-4 10 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .231 0 0 1-1 6 2 2 .800
Totals .276 36-36 936 149 258 55 4 9 131 348 .372 83 18 179 2 .345 5 18 21-26 660 302 73 .929
Opponents .327 36-36 984 217 322 66 8 17 190 455 .462 75 27 85 2 .388 7 26 45-60 679 239 40 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Heup, Amelia 3.80 2-6 19 14 0 0-0 0 62.2 91 51 34 22 17 20 1 3 .338 5 4 0 3 8
11 Kanyuh, Averi 4.59 3-3 19 3 1 0-0 1 42.2 63 39 28 14 22 11 1 4 .328 4 2 0 1 4
21 21 4.67 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 12 6 4 0 1 3 1 1 .387 0 0 0 0 0
10 Durie, Maddie 5.14 5-11 28 14 4 1-0 0 91.1 126 96 67 30 39 24 3 8 .310 9 16 2 3 13
16 Kitzing, Paige 5.83 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 10 8 5 2 2 2 2 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
1 Winter, Cassidy 7.41 1-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 20 17 12 7 4 6 0 0 .364 1 5 0 0 1
Totals 4.77 11-24 73 36 7 1 1 220.0 322 217 150 75 85 66 8 17 .327 20 27 2 7 26
Opponents 3.56 23-11 65 36 13 6 3 226.1 258 149 115 83 179 55 4 9 .276 17 18 0 5 18



2016 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Cooper, Alyssa 43 38 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johnson, Kylie 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Perkinson, Kirsten 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 26 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 20 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Johnson, Morgan 51 50 0 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Seubert, Bailey 35 16 18 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jacobson, Jen 157 149 3 5 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Durie, Maddie 26 6 19 1 .962 0 19 3 .864 0 0
23 Mix, Payton 46 29 15 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kitzing, Paige 78 61 13 4 .949 0 22 7 .759 12 0
18 Ertl, Justine 112 93 12 7 .938 1 7 2 .778 1 0
8 Opdahl, Sydney 42 25 14 3 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Vanderford, Jodi 28 19 7 2 .929 1 12 5 .706 4 0
12 Semler, Cori 36 15 18 3 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kanyuh, Averi 22 4 16 2 .909 0 10 5 .667 0 0
5 Heup, Amelia 29 6 20 3 .897 0 14 6 .700 0 0
14 Sheahan, Bailie 129 39 76 14 .891 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pegram, Charlotte 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Allen, Paige 16 14 0 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Gertschen, Dana 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Uhlenbrauck, Katie 97 31 51 15 .845 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Roshell, Kelsey 12 5 5 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 15 10 6 2 2 .800 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
1 Winter, Cassidy 9 4 3 2 .778 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 1035 660 302 73 .929 8 44 14 .752 18 0
Opponents 958 679 239 40 .958 15 20 4 .820 13 0


